900272468 11/20/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anselmo Enterprises Inc.		11/14/2013	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Treadstone Group Inc.	
Street Address:	388 North Highway 16, Suite B	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28037	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3836532	HAIR JUNKIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5167416510

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 5167416500

Email: trademarks@beharlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Brad M. Behar Address Line 1: 94 Second Street

Address Line 4: Mineola, NEW YORK 11501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13002/0096	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brad M. Behar	
Signature:	/Brad M. Behar/	
Date:	11/20/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=11_14_13_Assignment_Anselmo_to_Treadstone#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005158 FRAME: 0061

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement (the "Agreement") is by and between Anselmo Enterprises Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida located at 2312 NE 26th Street, Fort Lauderdale ("Anselmo") and Treadstone Group Inc. ("Treadstone"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina.

WHEREAS, Anselmo is the current owner of the trademark HAIR JUNKIES (the "Mark") which has been used on or in connection with hairdressing salon services since at least as early as August 31, 2005 as evidenced by U.S. Trademark Registration number 3,836,532 (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Treadstone, wishes to acquire from Anselmo, and Anselmo wishes to assign to Treadstone, all of Anselmo's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to and symbolized by the Mark, including ownership of the Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Authority. The undersigned signatory for Anselmo Enterprises Inc. represents and 1. warrants that he has the full authority of Anselmo Enterprises Inc. to enter into this Agreement.
- Assignment. Anselmo does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to Treadstone all of Anselmo's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and which is symbolized thereby, including the Registration.
- Successors. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Anselmo and Treadstone, and their respective principals, affiliates, subsidiaries, successors, heirs, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties intending to be mutually bound, have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the dates below,

TREADSTONE GROUP INC.	ANSELMO ENTERPRISES, INC.
Signature KOSS D. BUNA	Signature Anselms
Printed Name Pres Dent	Printed Name 1
Title NOV 14 2013	Title NOV 13, 2013
Date	Date

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005158 FRAME: 0062